Total Registered Labuan Entities (Cumulative)

2019
Labuan Companies 16,241
Foundations 307
Partnerships 74
Trusts 55

Operating Labuan Entities (Cumulative)

2019
Labuan Companies 6,158
Foundations 192
Partnerships 38
Trusts 14

New Incorporation of Labuan Entities

2019
Labuan Companies 981
Foundations 52
Partnerships 3

Trusts -

2020
16,905
335
77
56

2020
5,802
194
35
14

2020
664
28

2021
17,360
366
96
63

2021
5,151
204
54
20

2021
455
31
19

30/6/2020

16,591
325

75

55

30/6/2020

6,030
198
38

14

30/6/2020

58

30/6/2021
17,154
350
89
58

30/6/2021
5,529
203
48
16

30/6/2021
37
1
3

30/6/2022

17,625
377
104

63

30/6/2022

5,000
212
59

20

30/6/2022

53

5
1



New Incorporation of Labuan Entities (Monthly)
31/12/2021  31/1/2022 28/2/2022 31/3/2022 30/4/2022  31/5/2022  30/6/2022  Total

Labuan Companies 33 40 23 32 63 54 53 265
Foundations 2 2 1 1 - 2 5 11
Partnerships - 1 - 1 5 - 1 8

Trusts 1 - - - - - - 0



Labuan Companies by Nature of Business in Jun 2022

Trading
Total Registered Labuan Companies (Cumulative) 8,108
Operating Labuan Companies (Cumulative) 2,783
New Incorporation of Labuan Companies 30
Labuan Companies by Reactivation in Jun 2022

Trading
Closed 49

Reactivation 4

Non Trading
6,782

1,896

22

Non Trading
12
4

Both
2,735
321

Both

Total
17,625
5,000
53

Total
66



Top 5 Operating Labuan Companies by Origin as at 30 Jun 2022

No

u B WOWN R

Country

Malaysia

Singapore

Japan

Virgin Islands, British
China

Others

Total

No. of Companies

2,341

309

244

235

179

1,692

5,000

Top 5 New Incorporation of Labuan Companies by Origin in Jun 2022

No

Top 5 Closed Labuan Companies by Origin in Jun 2022

No

o B WON B

u B WN R

Country
Malaysia

China

Japan

Pakistan

United Kingdom
Others

Total

Country
Malaysia
Japan
Singapore
Indonesia
Saudi Arabia
Others

Total

No. of Companies
28
4
4
2
2
13
53

No. of Companies



Total Approved Auditors & Liquidators (Cumulative)

2019 2020 2021 30/6/2020  30/6/2021  30/6/2022
Auditors 77 89 94 78 88 97
Liquidators 39 44 55 40 51 54

New Approval of Auditors & Liquidators

2019 2020 2021 30/6/2020 30/6/2021 30/6/2022
Auditors 19 12 - 1 - -
Liquidators 8 5 1 - 1 -



Labuan Foundations in Jun 2022

Conventional Conventional (Non Islamic (Charitable)
(Charitable) Charitable)
Total Registered Labuan Foundations (Cumulative) 54 305 14
Operating Labuan Foundations (Cumulative) 26 182 4
New Incorporation of Labuan Foundations - 5 -

Labuan Foundations by Type in Jun 2022

Charitable (Public) Non-Charitable Private Charitable

Total Registered Labuan Foundations (Cumulative) 40 310 27
Operating Labuan Foundations (Cumulative) 16 182 14
New Incorporation of Labuan Foundations - 5 -

Top 5 Operating Labuan Foundations by Origin as at 30 Jun 2022

Country No. of Companies
Malaysia 161
Japan 7
Australia 6
United Kingdom 5
China 4
Others 29

Total 212

Islamic (Non
Charitable)

Total

377
212

Total

377
212



