## Total Registered Labuan Entities (Cumulative)

	2019 2020 2021		30/6/2020	30/6/2021	30/6/2022	
Labuan Companies	16,241	16,905	17,360	16,591	17,154	17,625
Foundations	307	335	366	325	350	377
Partnerships	74	77	96	75	89	104
Trusts	55	56	63	55	58	63

## **Operating Labuan Entities (Cumulative)**

	2019	2020	2021	30/6/2020	30/6/2021	30/6/2022
Labuan Companies	6,158	5,802	5,151	6,030	5,529	5,000
Foundations	192	194	204	198	203	212
Partnerships	38	35	54	38	48	59
Trusts	14	14	20	14	16	20

## **New Incorporation of Labuan Entities**

	2019	2020	2021	30/6/2020	30/6/2021	30/6/2022
Labuan Companies	981	664	455	58	37	53
Foundations	52	28	31	-	1	5
Partnerships	3	3	19	-	3	1
Trusts	-	1	7	-	-	-

## New Incorporation of Labuan Entities (Monthly)

	31/12/2021	31/1/2022	28/2/2022	31/3/2022	30/4/2022	31/5/2022	30/6/2022	Total
Labuan Companies	33	40	23	32	63	54	53	265
Foundations	2	2	1	1	-	2	5	11
Partnerships	-	1	-	1	5	-	1	8
Trusts	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	0

## Labuan Companies by Nature of Business in Jun 2022

	Trading	Non Trading	Both	Total
Total Registered Labuan Companies (Cumulative)	8,108	6,782	2,735	17,625
Operating Labuan Companies (Cumulative)	2,783	1,896	321	5,000
New Incorporation of Labuan Companies	30	22	1	53

# Labuan Companies by Reactivation in Jun 2022

	Trading	Non Trading	Both	Total
Closed	49	12	5	66
Reactivation	4	4	0	8

## Top 5 Operating Labuan Companies by Origin as at 30 Jun 2022

No	Country	No. of Companies
1	Malaysia	2,341
2	Singapore	309
3	Japan	244
4	Virgin Islands, British	235
5	China	179
	Others	1,692
	Total	5,000

### **Top 5 New Incorporation of Labuan Companies by Origin in Jun 2022**

•		
No	Country	No. of Companies
1	Malaysia	28
2	China	4
3	Japan	4
4	Pakistan	2
5	United Kingdom	2
	Others	13
	Total	53

### Top 5 Closed Labuan Companies by Origin in Jun 2022

No	Country	No. of Companies
1	Malaysia	25
2	Japan	9
3	Singapore	3
4	Indonesia	2
5	Saudi Arabia	2
	Others	25
	Total	66

## Total Approved Auditors & Liquidators (Cumulative)

	2019	2020	2021	30/6/2020	30/6/2021	30/6/2022
Auditors	77	89	94	78	88	97
Liquidators	39	44	55	40	51	54

## New Approval of Auditors & Liquidators

	2019	2020	2021	30/6/2020 30/6/2021		30/6/2022
Auditors	19	12	-	1	-	-
Liquidators	8	5	1	-	1	-

#### Labuan Foundations in Jun 2022

	Conventional (Charitable)	Conventional (Non Charitable)	Islamic (Charitable)	Islamic (Non Charitable)		Total
Total Registered Labuan Foundations (Cumulative)	54	305	14		4	377
Operating Labuan Foundations (Cumulative)	26	182	4		0	212
New Incorporation of Labuan Foundations	-	5	-		-	5

#### Labuan Foundations by Type in Jun 2022

	Charitable (Public)	Non-Charitable	Private Charitable	Total
Total Registered Labuan Foundations (Cumulative)	40	310	27	377
<b>Operating Labuan Foundations (Cumulative)</b>	16	182	14	212
New Incorporation of Labuan Foundations	-	5	-	5

#### Top 5 Operating Labuan Foundations by Origin as at 30 Jun 2022

Country	No. of Companies
Malaysia	161
Japan	7
Australia	6
United Kingdom	5
China	4
Others	29
Total	212